Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
December 22 - December 28

December 2008
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$50,612,136.38
$45,972,243.73
$463,021.75
$0.00

$0.00
$4,176,870.90
$1,420,136.11
$167,074.84
$208,843.54
$501,224.51
$240.70

2,479

$93,477,669.40
$85,212,500.44
$1,494,977.75
$0.00

$0.00
$6,770,191.21
$2,301,865.02
$270,807.64
$338,509.57
$812,422.94
$332.13

2,912

$74,796,904.71
$67,917,645.22
$873,797.89
$0.00

$0.00
$6,005,461.60
$2,041,856.95
$240,218.46
$300,273.08
$720,655.39
$309.16

2,775
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$163,703,306.61
$148,612,331.31
$1,404,026.00
$0.00

$0.00
$13,686,949.30
$4,653,562.77
$547,477.97
$684,347.47
$1,642,433.94
$197.20

2,479

$338,763,071.86
$310,082,249.38
$4,928,776.89
$0.00

$0.00
$23,752,045.59
$8,075,695.52
$950,081.83
$1,187,602.32
$2,850,245.48
$291.27

2,912

$271,254,529.09
$246,731,698.30
$3,545,349.94
$0.00

$0.00
$20,977,480.85
$7,132,343.50
$839,099.26
$1,048,874.06
$2,517,297.71
$272.75

2,747

$1,178,184,604.88
$1,069,066,039.44
$6,076,831.25
$0.00

$0.00
$103,041,734.19
$35,034,189.66
$4,121,669.37
$5,152,086.71
$12,365,008.15

$2,378,549,736.81
$2,174,270,983.50
$36,207,664.30
$0.00

$0.00
$168,071,089.01
$57,144,170.29
$6,722,843.57
$8,403,554.58
$20,168,530.68

$1,901,319,987.75
$1,725,834,176.18
$23,954,149.44
$0.00

$0.00
$151,531,662.13
$51,520,765.08
$6,061,266.55
$7,576,583.12
$18,183,799.44



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Presque lIsle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
December 22 - December 28

December 2008
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$38,028,312.30
$34,719,828.60
$309,365.00
$0.00

$0.00
$2,999,118.70
$1,019,700.37
$119,964.74
$149,955.94
$359,894.25
$214.22

2,000

$59,262,387.92
$54,431,560.79
$0.00
$558,027.53
$0.00
$4,830,827.13
$1,642,481.24
$193,233.07
$241,541.36
$579,699.24
$378.15

1,825

$44,791,913.56
$41,059,213.78
$418,070.98
$0.00

$0.00
$3,314,628.80
$1,126,973.78
$132,585.15
$165,731.44
$397,755.45
$188.43

2,513
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$117,008,412.10
$106,823,584.93
$1,065,067.00
$0.00

$0.00
$9,119,760.17
$3,100,718.44
$364,790.40
$455,988.01
$1,094,371.20
$162.87

2,000

$193,862,628.68
$177,953,580.88
$0.00
$2,091,518.99
$0.00
$15,909,047.80
$5,409,076.26
$636,361.90
$795,452.40
$1,909,085.74
$311.33

1,825

$148,815,624.03
$136,473,120.84
$1,982,931.00
$0.00

$0.00
$10,359,572.19
$3,5622,254.54
$414,382.88
$517,978.62
$1,243,148.65
$147.14

2,514

$989,665,995.93
$902,340,631.70
$6,369,077.00
$0.00
$21,765.00
$80,978,052.23
$27,532,537.72
$3,239,122.09
$4,048,902.65
$9,717,366.30

$1,506,969,679.79
$1,385,354,015.09
$0.00
$16,859,272.90
$0.00
$121,615,664.70
$41,349,325.99
$4,864,626.60
$6,080,783.31
$14,593,879.77

$1,240,357,309.72
$1,136,889,825.44
$13,591,659.25
$0.00

$0.00
$89,875,825.03
$30,557,780.57
$3,595,032.98
$4,493,791.25
$10,785,098.95



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Penn National

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Report Notes

Gaming Revenues

Week of
December 22 - December 28

December 2008
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$55,042,863.63
$50,095,392.24
$801,711.75
$0.00

$0.00
$4,145,759.64
$1,409,558.28
$165,830.39
$207,287.98
$497,491.16
$265.94

2,227

$416,012,187.90
$379,408,384.80
$4,360,945.12
$558,027.53
$0.00
$32,242,857.98
$10,962,571.75
$1,289,714.29
$1,612,142.91
$3,869,142.94
$275.30

16,731

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute
Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

$235,598,610.25
$214,865,947.06
$8,992,675.95
$0.00

$0.00
$11,739,987.24
$3,991,595.66
$469,599.49
$586,999.37
$1,408,798.47
$188.27

2,227

$1,469,006,182.62
$1,341,542,512.70
$21,918,826.78
$2,091,518.99
$0.00
$105,544,843.14
$35,885,246.69
$4,221,793.73
$5,277,242.25
$12,665,381.19
$225.66

16,704

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund
PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund
Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day
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$1,310,468,291.23
$1,195,509,259.49
$18,696,876.92
$0.00

$0.00
$96,262,154.82
$32,729,132.68
$3,850,486.13
$4,813,107.79
$11,551,458.61

$10,505,515,606.11
$9,589,264,930.84
$104,896,258.16
$16,859,272.90
$21,765.00
$811,376,182.11
$275,867,901.99
$32,455,047.29
$40,568,809.41
$97,365,141.90



