

Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of December 22 - December 28	December 2008 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
	December 22 December 20	World' to Bate	1 Iscal I cal to Date
Malaras			
Mohegan Sun Wagers	\$50,612,136.38	\$163,703,306.61	\$1,178,184,604.88
Payouts	\$45,972,243.73	\$148,612,331.31	\$1,069,066,039.44
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$463,021.75	\$1,404,026.00	\$6,076,831.25
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,176,870.90	\$13,686,949.30	\$103,041,734.19
State Tax (34%)	\$1,420,136.11	\$4,653,562.77	\$35,034,189.66
LSA (4%) EDTF (5%)	\$167,074.84 \$208,843.54	\$547,477.97 \$684,347.47	\$4,121,669.37 \$5,152,086.71
PRHDF	\$501,224.51	\$1,642,433.94	\$12,365,008.15
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$240.70	\$197.20	Ψ12,000,000.10
Active Slot Machines	2,479	2,479	
	·	,	
Philadelphia Park	¢02.477.660.40	¢220 762 074 06	¢2 279 540 726 94
Wagers Payouts	\$93,477,669.40 \$85,212,500.44	\$338,763,071.86 \$310,082,249.38	\$2,378,549,736.81 \$2,174,270,983.50
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,494,977.75	\$4,928,776.89	\$36,207,664.30
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,770,191.21	\$23,752,045.59	\$168,071,089.01
State Tax (34%)	\$2,301,865.02	\$8,075,695.52	\$57,144,170.29
LSA (4%)	\$270,807.64	\$950,081.83	\$6,722,843.57
EDTF (5%)	\$338,509.57	\$1,187,602.32	\$8,403,554.58
PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$812,422.94 \$332.13	\$2,850,245.48 \$291.27	\$20,168,530.68
Active Slot Machines	ф332.13 2,912	φ291.2 <i>1</i> 2,912	
Active Glot Machines	2,012	2,512	
Harrah's Chester Downs	\$74.706.004.71	\$271,254,529.09	¢1 001 310 087 75
Wagers Payouts	\$74,796,904.71 \$67,917,645.22	\$246,731,698.30	\$1,901,319,987.75 \$1,725,834,176.18
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$873,797.89	\$3,545,349.94	\$23,954,149.44
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,005,461.60	\$20,977,480.85	\$151,531,662.13
State Tax (34%)	\$2,041,856.95	\$7,132,343.50	\$51,520,765.08
LSA (4%)	\$240,218.46	\$839,099.26	\$6,061,266.55
EDTF (5%)	\$300,273.08	\$1,048,874.06	\$7,576,583.12
PRHDF	\$720,655.39 \$300.16	\$2,517,297.71 \$272.75	\$18,183,799.44
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$309.16 2,775	\$272.75 2,747	
ACTIVE SIDE MISCHILLES	2,113	2,141	



Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of	December 2008	2008/2009
	December 22 - December 28	Month-to-Date	Fiscal Year-to-Date
Presque Isle			
Wagers	\$38,028,312.30	\$117,008,412.10	\$989,665,995.93
Payouts	\$34,719,828.60	\$106,823,584.93	\$902,340,631.70
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$309,365.00	\$1,065,067.00	\$6,369,077.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,765.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$2,999,118.70	\$9,119,760.17	\$80,978,052.23
State Tax (34%)	\$1,019,700.37	\$3,100,718.44	\$27,532,537.72
LSA (4%)	\$119,964.74	\$364,790.40	\$3,239,122.09
EDTF (5%)	\$149,955.94	\$455,988.01	\$4,048,902.65
PRHDF	\$359,894.25	\$1,094,371.20	\$9,717,366.30
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$214.22	\$162.87	
Active Slot Machines	2,000	2,000	
The Meadows	•	•	•
Wagers	\$59,262,387.92	\$193,862,628.68	\$1,506,969,679.79
Payouts	\$54,431,560.79	\$177,953,580.88	\$1,385,354,015.09
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$558,027.53	\$2,091,518.99	\$16,859,272.90
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,830,827.13	\$15,909,047.80	\$121,615,664.70
State Tax (34%)	\$1,642,481.24	\$5,409,076.26	\$41,349,325.99
LSA (4%)	\$193,233.07	\$636,361.90	\$4,864,626.60
EDTF (5%)	\$241,541.36	\$795,452.40	\$6,080,783.31
PRHDF	\$579,699.24	\$1,909,085.74	\$14,593,879.77
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$378.15	\$311.33	
Active Slot Machines	1,825	1,825	
Mount Airy	.	•	•
Wagers	\$44,791,913.56	\$148,815,624.03	\$1,240,357,309.72
Payouts	\$41,059,213.78	\$136,473,120.84	\$1,136,889,825.44
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$418,070.98	\$1,982,931.00	\$13,591,659.25
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,314,628.80	\$10,359,572.19	\$89,875,825.03
State Tax (34%)	\$1,126,973.78	\$3,522,254.54	\$30,557,780.57
LSA (4%)	\$132,585.15	\$414,382.88	\$3,595,032.98
EDTF (5%)	\$165,731.44	\$517,978.62	\$4,493,791.25
PRHDF	\$397,755.45	\$1,243,148.65	\$10,785,098.95
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$188.43	\$147.14	
Active Slot Machines	2,513	2,514	



Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of December 22 - December 28	December 2008 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Penn National			
Wagers	\$55,042,863.63	\$235,598,610.25	\$1,310,468,291.23
Payouts	\$50,095,392.24	\$214,865,947.06	\$1,195,509,259.49
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$801,711.75	\$8,992,675.95	\$18,696,876.92
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,145,759.64	\$11,739,987.24	\$96,262,154.82
State Tax (34%)	\$1,409,558.28	\$3,991,595.66	\$32,729,132.68
LSA (4%)	\$165,830.39	\$469,599.49	\$3,850,486.13
EDTF (5%)	\$207,287.98	\$586,999.37	\$4,813,107.79
PRHDF	\$497,491.16	\$1,408,798.47	\$11,551,458.61
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$265.94	\$188.27	
Active Slot Machines	2,227	2,227	
Total			
Wagers	\$416,012,187.90	\$1,469,006,182.62	\$10,505,515,606.11
Payouts	\$379,408,384.80	\$1,341,542,512.70	\$9,589,264,930.84
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$4,360,945.12	\$21,918,826.78	\$104,896,258.16
Promotional Plays (External)	\$558,027.53	\$2,091,518.99	\$16,859,272.90
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,765.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$32,242,857.98	\$105,544,843.14	\$811,376,182.11
State Tax (34%)	\$10,962,571.75	\$35,885,246.69	\$275,867,901.99
LSA (4%)	\$1,289,714.29	\$4,221,793.73	\$32,455,047.29
EDTF (5%)	\$1,612,142.91	\$5,277,242.25	\$40,568,809.41
PRHDF	\$3,869,142.94	\$12,665,381.19	\$97,365,141.90
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$275.30	\$225.66	4 21,222,11 10
Active Slot Machines	16,731	16,704	

Report Notes

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day